Registered number: 04410339

A B CASTLE LIMITED
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

Cairns Accountants



A B Castle Limited
Unaudited Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 December 2017

Contents

Balance Sheet

Notes to the Financial Statements



A B Castle Limited
Balance Sheet

As at 31 December 2017

Registered number: 04410339

FIXED ASSETS
Intangible Assets
Tangible Assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within
One Year

NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES
Deferred Taxation

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital
Profit and Loss Account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

2017
Notes £ £
2 31,643
3 10,903
42,546
4 16,778
498
17,276
5 (40,949 )
(23,673)
18,873
(1,794 )
17,079
6 12
17,067
17,079

Page 1l

2016

36,449
14,538

50,987

39,390

39,390

(85,391)
(46,001 )
4,986
(2,551)
2,435

12
2,423

2,435



A B Castle Limited
Balance Sheet (continued)
As at 31 December 2017

For the year ending 31 December 2017 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477
of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

e The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the
Companies Act 2006.

e The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with
respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

e These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to
companies subject to the small companies' regime.

e The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to
deliver to the registrar a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

Mr Oneil McKoy

14/05/2018

The notes on pages 3 to 6 form part of these financial statements.

Page 2



A B Castle Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 December 2017

1.

Accounting Policies
1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
FRS 102 Section 1A Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic
of Ireland and the Companies Act 2006.

1.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and
value added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of
services. Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.
Sale of goods

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of

the d0pds ha banSlILCHiicell ROSLEL THE KrierRiLaBloh® RRQLil the customer has signed for the
elivery™of the goods.

Rendeying, of| $€IMic8%rerence between amounts paid on the acquisition of a business and the fair

Tumnovgi fEoBt the EeRdesnR NeteRUEERS it IECRABIRREL YT BRifNSRIIE lags R i RMRICEAN Q5 08
contragkoHaemtage fcmgéqn of a contract is measured by comparing the costs incurred for work

performed to date to the total estimated contract costs. Turnover is only recognised to the extent of
recoverable Tapeyible FhadtidssetsoarmdoDepretiaticnannot be estimated reliably.

Tangible fixed assets are measured at cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated
impairment losses. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost of the fixed
assets, less their estimated residual value, over their expected useful lives on the following
bases:

Plant & Machinery 25% reducing balance

Page 3



A B Castle Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 31 December 2017

1.5. Taxation

Income tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit
as repgﬂeqri‘%tnei ct!at(?_(neniof comprehensive income because of items of income or expense
that afe taxapre grdeductble in other year and items that are never taxable or deductible. The
company's liability for current tax is calculated using tax rates that have been enacte@epdwill
substantively enacted by the end of the reporting period. £
Deferred tax is recognised on timing differences between the carrying amounts of assets and
Iiabilitig§’r'ﬂ:the financial statements and the corresponding tax bases used in the computation of
taxabléAprofit. Joefeme@®3X liabilities are generally recognised for all taxable timing difféoeheés.
Deferred tax assets are generally recognised for all deductible temporary differencesto the .
extent @ﬁa?titags B%ﬁ%%egﬂ?aq]t%xable profits will be available against which those dedu(?t(?b]rg4
timing dif{eiNcsaisan be utilised. The carrying amount of deferred tax assets is reviewed at the
end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent that it is no longer probable that sufficient
taxabIéAﬁrg'fiEsFWHadX 293ifable to allow all or part of the asset to be recovered. 59,675
Deferretfquidadsatsiagdheapiitteb are measured at the tax rates that are expected to apply806the
period in which the liahility_is settled or the asset realised, based on tax rates (and tﬁlm)gﬂﬁt
have b@énagﬁz;‘cpeeoc% s%zgr]iﬁvely enacted by the end of the reporting period. Deferreo%a‘)l( 1
liabilitifE B H5FS YA RLWithin provisions for liabilities and deferred tax assets within debtors.
The measurement of deferred tax liabilities and asset reflects the tax consequences that would
follow A3RAtHE RESFNRPER aHidh the Company expects, at the end of the reporting periott &3
recover, raieagnt@%gajf&ii?g amour)t of its a§set§ and Iigbilities. 36,449
Current or deférred tax for the year is recognised in profit or loss, except when they related to
items that are recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity, in which case, the
current and deferred tax is also recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity
respectively.

Page 4



A B Castle Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 31 December 2017

3. Tangible Assets

Cost
As at 1 January 2017

As at 31 December 2017

Depreciation
As at 1 January 2017
Provided during the period

As at 31 December 2017

Net Book Value
As at 31 December 2017

As at 1 January 2017

4. Debtors

Due within one year
Trade debtors
Prepayments and accrued income

5. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year

Trade creditors

Bank loans and overdrafts
Corporation tax

VAT

Accruals and deferred income
Directors' loan accounts

Page 5

Plant &
Machinery
£
99,397
99,397
84,859
3,635
88,494
10,903
14,538
2017 2016
£ £
16,778 25,688
- 13,702
16,778 39,390
2017 2016
£ £
300 22,465
411 3,691
5,246 1,178
10,330 29,900
1,300 1,300
23,362 26,857
40,949 85,391




A B Castle Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 31 December 2017

6. Share Capital
2017 2016
Allotted, Called up and fully paid 12 12

7. General Information

A B Castle Limited is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England &
Wales, registered number 04410339. The registered office is Unit 7 Longacre Way,
Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S20 3FS.

Page 6



