Registered number: 04410339

A B CASTLE LIMITED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

Cairns Accountants

A B Castle Limited Unaudited Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 December 2017

Contents

	Page
Balance Sheet	1—2
Notes to the Financial Statements	3—6

A B Castle Limited Balance Sheet As at 31 December 2017

Registered number: 04410339

		2017		2016	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Intangible Assets	2		31,643		36,449
Tangible Assets	3		10,903		14,538
				•	
			42,546		50,987
CURRENT ASSETS	_				
Debtors	4	16,778		39,390	
Cash at bank and in hand		498			
		17 276		20.200	
		17,276		39,390	
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year	5	(40,949)		(85,391)	
one real					
NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)			(23,673)	_	(46,001)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			18,873		4,986
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES				•	
Deferred Taxation			(1,794)		(2,551)
				-	
NET ASSETS			17,079	_	2,435
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	6		12		12
Profit and Loss Account			17,067		2,423
				•	
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			17,079		2,435

A B Castle Limited Balance Sheet (continued) As at 31 December 2017

For the year ending 31 December 2017 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.
- These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.
- The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board
Mr Oneil McKoy
14/05/2018

The notes on pages 3 to 6 form part of these financial statements.

A B Castle Limited Notes to the Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 December 2017

1. Accounting Policies

1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102 Section 1A Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the Companies Act 2006.

1.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Sale of goods

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has transferred to the buyer. This is usually at the point that the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods.

Rendering of I sether difference between amounts paid on the acquisition of a business and the fair Turnover from the sendering of easystes. It is conflicted by deferring the stage of completion of a contract is measured by comparing the costs incurred for work performed to date to the total estimated contract costs. Turnover is only recognised to the extent of recoverable Tappy like Fixed Assets and Depretiation annot be estimated reliably.

Tangible fixed assets are measured at cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated impairment losses. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost of the fixed assets, less their estimated residual value, over their expected useful lives on the following bases:

Plant & Machinery

25% reducing balance

A B Castle Limited Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) For The Year Ended 31 December 2017

1.5. Taxation

Income tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax. The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in the statement of comprehensive income because of items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other year and items that are never taxable or deductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated using tax rates that have been enacte Godwill substantively enacted by the end of the reporting period. Deferred tax is recognised on timing differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities if the financial statements and the corresponding tax bases used in the computation of taxable A protiil. Determed to I liabilities are generally recognised for all taxable timing diffee 124s. Deferred tax assets are generally recognised for all deductible temporary differences to the extent that it is probable that taxable profits will be available against which those deductible timing differences can be utilised. The carrying amount of deferred tax assets is reviewed at the end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent that it is no longer probable that sufficient taxable frofits with be 2017 able to allow all or part of the asset to be recovered. Deferred to side sets in gother parties are measured at the tax rates that are expected to apply 800 the period in which the liability is settled or the asset realised, based on tax rates (and tax laws) that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the end of the reporting period. Deferred tax liabilities and deferred tax assets within debtors. The measurement of deferred tax liabilities and asset reflects the tax consequences that would follow from the manner in which the Company expects, at the end of the reporting period, to 43 recover or settle the carrying amount of its assets and liabilities.

As at 1 January 2017

Current or deferred tax for the year is recognised in profit or loss, except when they related items that are recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity, in which case, the current and deferred tax is also recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity respectively.

A B Castle Limited Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) For The Year Ended 31 December 2017

3. Tangible Assets

		Plant & Machinery £
Cost		
As at 1 January 2017		99,397
As at 31 December 2017		99,397
Depreciation		
As at 1 January 2017		84,859
Provided during the period		3,635
As at 31 December 2017		88,494
Net Book Value		
As at 31 December 2017		10,903
As at 1 January 2017		14,538
4. Debtors		
	2017	2016
	£	£
Due within one year		
Trade debtors	16,778	25,688
Prepayments and accrued income		13,702
	16,778	39,390
5. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year		
	2017	2016
	£	£
Trade creditors	300	22,465
Bank loans and overdrafts	411	3,691
Corporation tax	5,246	1,178
VAT	10,330	29,900
Accruals and deferred income	1,300	1,300
Directors' loan accounts	23,362	26,857
	40,949	85,391

A B Castle Limited Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) For The Year Ended 31 December 2017

6. Share Capital

	2017	2016
Allotted, Called up and fully paid	12	12

7. General Information

A B Castle Limited is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number 04410339. The registered office is Unit 7 Longacre Way, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S20 3FS.